
 
Name Position Email 

Jessica Diaz-Fortich Principal jfortich@dadeschools.net 
John Caddle Assistant Principal 327807@dadeschools.net 

Laurhonda Browne Principal 
Secretary/Treasurer 

Lbrowne1@dadeschools.net 

Tangela Kelley Registrar 245136@dadeschools.net 
Danita Woods-Dominguez Math Coach dwdominguez@dadeschools.net 

Selines Martinez Reaching Coach selimartinez@dadeschools.net 
Tammy Francis Counselor tfrancis2@dadeschools.net 

Tracy Crawford Security 233972@dadeschools.net 

Lakisha Matin Security 310520@dadeschools.net 
Tina Nesmith Cafeteria Manager 309012@dadeschools.net 

Dorothy Sims Food Service 
Worker 

344908@dadeschools.net 

Vanessa West Food Service 
Worker 

306752@dadeschools.net 

Johnnie Jones Head Custodian johnniejones@dadeschools.net 
Mark Reynolds Lead Custodian rmark@dadeschools.net 

Raymond Marshall Custodian 323133@dadeschools.net 
Tynika McBride Pre-K Teacher tmcbride@dadeschools.net 

Paulette Sills Pre-K 
Paraprofessional 

075114@dadeschools.net 

Cleola Horne Kindergarten  chorne@dadeschools.net 

Sonja Jean Kindergarten- ESE sjean@dadeschools.net 
Shauna Graham 1st Grade grahams@dadeschools.net 
Sheleenya Clark-Jackson 2nd Grade 198586@dadeschools.net 
Chandra Lane 3rd Grade chandralane@dadeschools.net 

Ibis Pardo 4th Grade gonz3183@dadeschools.net 

Pedro Gutierrez 5th Grade 347967@dadeschools.net 
Carla Williams 5th Grade carlatwilliams@dadeschools.net 

Myrtle Grove ES 
2025-2026 Staff Roster 



Frank Emekekwue P.E. 320174@dadeschools.net 

TBA SPED TBA 
Christina St. Lawrence GIFTED 308315@dadeschools.net 

Dermitrus Fulmore Therapeutic 
Paraprofessional 

261030@dadeschools.net 

Nerelys Hernandez Therapeutic 
Paraprofessional 

346335@dadeschools.net 

 


